
September 12, 2023

Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Gianna Figueroa Hibbing 22:08.4(< 5)   1
Julia Knight Proctor 22:30.6(< 5)   2
Addy Papin Rock Ridge 22:37.21   3
Abigail Theien Hibbing 22:59.5(< 5)   4
Alivia Seppelt Pierz 23:09.3(< 5)   5
Isabella McPhee Proctor 23:23.4(< 5)   6
Justine McDannold Hibbing 23:24.9(< 5)   7
Adeline Presley East Central 23:36.4(< 5)   8
Maria Damiani North Branch 23:48.1(< 5)   9
Chloe Skwira Pierz 23:49.0(< 5)  10
Brooklyn Storlie Hinckley-Finlayson 24:11.4(< 5)  11
Mckenna Rabe Hinckley-Finlayson 24:19.1(< 5)  12
Ciara Cekalla East Central 24:23.8(< 5)  13
Kiara Cloud Cloquet 24:32.72  14
Brook Smith South 24:36.7(< 5)  15
Ellen Pfannenstiel Providence 24:58.13  16
Grace Bigelow Hibbing 25:25.4(< 5)  17
Emma Richter Hinckley-Finlayson 25:39.0(< 5)  18
Ellie Berg Proctor 25:39.7(< 5)  19
Audrey Berube Cloquet 25:43.94  20
Makayla Waldron Rock Ridge 25:54.25  21
Nancy Hogan Providence 25:54.46  22
Morgan Mundt Princeton 25:55.2(< 5)  23
Grace Hutchinson Northwest 26:08.77  24
Ava Svitak Northwest 26:09.88  25
Madi Klima Rock Ridge 26:16.59  26
Melia Cmiel Providence 26:33.010  27
Teresa Root Pine City 26:37.9(< 5)  28
Sophie Letourneau Hinckley-Finlayson 26:45.0(< 5)  29
Claire VanHandel Providence 26:51.111  30
Lorien Compton Northwest 26:51.212  31
Kajsa Schwendeman Mora 27:04.513  32
Libby Oaks Hermantown 27:05.3(< 5)  33
Ana Semsch Providence 27:13.714  34
Chance Colbert Rock Ridge 27:18.615  35
Maddie VanHandel Providence 27:19.516  36
Finja Kaecks Mora 27:27.917  37
Addie McAlpine Northwest 27:29.518  38
Haylie Hartman Rock Ridge 27:49.519  39
Kaylie Christenson Pine City 28:01.6(< 5)  40
Kourtney Kavanaugh Cloquet 28:15.120  41
Kadence McKellar Pine City 28:30.4(< 5)  42
Elizabeth Ludlow Providence 28:37.321  43
Sarah Rose Hermantown 28:38.7(< 5)  44
Rory Bundy South 28:40.9(< 5)  45
Anna Boulka Princeton 28:47.2(< 5)  46
Ellenore Lynch Princeton 29:20.2(< 5)  47
Isabella Johnson Northwest 29:20.422  48
Isabella Orluck St. Cloud Christian 29:26.8(< 5)  49
Elisabeth Larson Mora 29:29.523  50
Nordica Dodge Pierz 29:33.1(< 5)  51
Abigail Koch Providence 29:36.2(> 7)  52
Aiesah Benner Rock Ridge 30:00.424  53
Kylee Kroschel East Central 30:19.7(< 5)  54
Ella Oslin Mora 30:21.525  55
Isabelle Harer Rush City 30:29.8(< 5)  56

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Morgan Wayne Maranatha Christian 30:44.2(< 5)  57
Madison Kahrl Providence 31:03.4(> 7)  58
Aspen Winbigler Cloquet 31:07.626  59
Kylie Lorentz Mille Lacs 31:27.5(< 5)  60
Kiersten Schmidt Rush City 31:35.7(< 5)  61
Maggie Manthei Rush City 31:36.0(< 5)  62
Audrey Orman Proctor 31:53.3(< 5)  63
Alex Bouchie Cloquet 31:59.227  64
Audrey Rampetsreiter Providence 32:28.9(> 7)  65
Grace Nigbor North Branch 32:36.8(< 5)  66
Sophie Grahn Mora 33:45.628  67
Madeleine Doohen North Branch 34:44.2(< 5)  68
Keira Marshall Providence 36:17.2(> 7)  69
Abby Donaghue Mora 36:26.529  70
Mallory Stanchfield Mora 37:49.230  71
Lexi Olson Mora 38:12.7(> 7)  72
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September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Providence Academy Finish Position -     1

44
26:18.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ellen Pfannenstiel 3 24:58.1   1     3 24:58.1
Nancy Hogan 6 25:54.4   2     9 50:52.5
Melia Cmiel 10 26:33.0   3    19 1:17:25.4
Claire VanHandel 11 26:51.1   4    30 1:44:16.5
Ana Semsch 14 27:13.7   5    44 2:11:30.1
Maddie VanHandel (16) 27:19.5   6 (60) 2:38:49.6
Elizabeth Ludlow (21) 28:37.3   7 (81) 3:07:26.8
Abigail Koch More 29:36.2   8 3:37:03.0
Madison Kahrl More 31:03.4   9 4:08:06.4
Audrey Rampetsreiter More 32:28.9  10 4:40:35.2
Keira Marshall More 36:17.2  11 5:16:52.3

Rock Ridge Finish Position -     2

49
25:59.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Addy Papin 1 22:37.2   1     1 22:37.2
Makayla Waldron 5 25:54.2   2     6 48:31.4
Madi Klima 9 26:16.5   3    15 1:14:47.9
Chance Colbert 15 27:18.6   4    30 1:42:06.4
Haylie Hartman 19 27:49.5   5    49 2:09:55.8
Aiesah Benner (24) 30:00.4   6 (73) 2:39:56.2

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position -     3

67
27:11.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Grace Hutchinson 7 26:08.7   1     7 26:08.7
Ava Svitak 8 26:09.8   2    15 52:18.5
Lorien Compton 12 26:51.2   3    27 1:19:09.7
Addie McAlpine 18 27:29.5   4    45 1:46:39.1
Isabella Johnson 22 29:20.4   5    67 2:15:59.5

Cloquet Finish Position -     4

79
28:19.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kiara Cloud 2 24:32.7   1     2 24:32.7
Audrey Berube 4 25:43.9   2     6 50:16.5
Kourtney Kavanaugh 20 28:15.1   3    26 1:18:31.6
Aspen Winbigler 26 31:07.6   4    52 1:49:39.1
Alex Bouchie 27 31:59.2   5    79 2:21:38.3

Mora Finish Position -     5

106
29:37.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kajsa Schwendeman 13 27:04.5   1    13 27:04.5
Finja Kaecks 17 27:27.9   2    30 54:32.4
Elisabeth Larson 23 29:29.5   3    53 1:24:01.8
Ella Oslin 25 30:21.5   4    78 1:54:23.3
Sophie Grahn 28 33:45.6   5   106 2:28:08.9
Abby Donaghue (29) 36:26.5   6 (135) 3:04:35.3
Mallory Stanchfield (30) 37:49.2   7 (165) 3:42:24.4
Lexi Olson More 38:12.7   8 4:20:37.1

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gianna Figueroa Less 22:08.4   1 22:08.4
Abigail Theien Less 22:59.5   2 45:07.9
Justine McDannold Less 23:24.9   3 1:08:32.7
Grace Bigelow Less 25:25.4   4 1:33:58.1

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brooklyn Storlie Less 24:11.4   1 24:11.4
Mckenna Rabe Less 24:19.1   2 48:30.5
Emma Richter Less 25:39.0   3 1:14:09.5
Sophie Letourneau Less 26:45.0   4 1:40:54.5

Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Julia Knight Less 22:30.6   1 22:30.6
Isabella McPhee Less 23:23.4   2 45:54.0
Ellie Berg Less 25:39.7   3 1:11:33.6
Audrey Orman Less 31:53.3   4 1:43:26.9

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Adeline Presley Less 23:36.4   1 23:36.4
Ciara Cekalla Less 24:23.8   2 48:00.2
Kylee Kroschel Less 30:19.7   3 1:18:19.9

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Maria Damiani Less 23:48.1   1 23:48.1
Grace Nigbor Less 32:36.8   2 56:24.8
Madeleine Doohen Less 34:44.2   3 1:31:09.0

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alivia Seppelt Less 23:09.3   1 23:09.3
Chloe Skwira Less 23:49.0   2 46:58.2
Nordica Dodge Less 29:33.1   3 1:16:31.2

Pine City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Teresa Root Less 26:37.9   1 26:37.9
Kaylie Christenson Less 28:01.6   2 54:39.4
Kadence McKellar Less 28:30.4   3 1:23:09.8

Princeton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Morgan Mundt Less 25:55.2   1 25:55.2
Anna Boulka Less 28:47.2   2 54:42.3
Ellenore Lynch Less 29:20.2   3 1:24:02.4
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September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Rush City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isabelle Harer Less 30:29.8   1 30:29.8
Kiersten Schmidt Less 31:35.7   2 1:02:05.5
Maggie Manthei Less 31:36.0   3 1:33:41.5

Hermantown Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Libby Oaks Less 27:05.3   1 27:05.3
Sarah Rose Less 28:38.7   2 55:44.0

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brook Smith Less 24:36.7   1 24:36.7
Rory Bundy Less 28:40.9   2 53:17.6

Maranatha Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Morgan Wayne Less 30:44.2   1 30:44.2

Mille Lacs Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kylie Lorentz Less 31:27.5   1 31:27.5

St. Cloud Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isabella Orluck Less 29:26.8   1 29:26.8
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